UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2208112149 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/22/2022 01:12 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20220301653945

ST/CO Stamp 1-339-461-008 ST Tax \$610.00 CO Tax \$305.00

City Stamp 2-010-549-648 City Tax: \$6,405.00

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, RedfinNow borrower LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DE and dury arthorized to transact business in the state of IL, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, GRANTS, BARGAINS, CONVEYS, AND SELLS to THE GRANTEE(S) Elizabeth Reinecke and Katherine Graden, as Terrands by the Entirety, of Chicago, ILLI 1015

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 47 AND THE NORTH ONE-THIRD OF LOT 48 IN ROGERS PARK SOUTH, A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13 AND 14 IN L.S. PAINE FREER'S (RECEIVER) SUBDIVICION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, FANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

11-32-308-024-0000

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FILE #_AF10 20938

Address(es) of Real Estate: 6636 N. Bosworth Av., Chicago, IL 60626

GRANTOR, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and represents that it has not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the premises herby conveyed is, or may be, in any manner enumbered or charged, except as recited herein, and that it will warrant and defend the premises against all persons lawfully claiming by, through or under the GRANTOR, but not otherwise, subject to: Covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; acts done by or suffered through Buyer; all special governmental taxes or assessments confirmed and unconfirmed; homeowners or condominium association declaration and bylaws, if any; and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of Closing

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this	7th day o	s Februar		, 20	·	
RedfinNow Borrow	er LLC, a Delaware I	imited liability cor	mpany			
	<u>An Aka. fly</u> a.k.a. Elizabeth Par Borrower LLC		<i>ma</i> anager	FLAUD NOTA	OFFICIAL SEAL IA MARTINEZ PETROI RY PUBLIC STATE OF U	~~~
				MY	RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08/	"OULO; INOIS
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF	cod		SS.	WCS:08/	14/22
Elizabeth Palomar) person whose name she signed, sealed ar including the release	Notary Fublic in and, not individually, but is subscribed to the found delivered the said to and waiver of the right	as Asset Manager of regoing instrument, astrument as her from of homestead.	of RedfinNow Bo appeared before e and voluntary a	orrower LLC, persone this day in personact, for the uses a	sonally known to be the erson, and acknowledge and purposes therein so	ne same ged tha et forth
Given under my nan	d and official seal, this	04	Notary Public	dia Atrap	, 20 · 22 (Notary)	oublic)
** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **			17	>		
Prepared by: Richard A. Duffin Duffin & Dore, LLC 1900 Ravinia Place Orland Park, IL 6046				C/6/4:		
Mail to: MULRYANSYO 1700 W. Inving	RK			O	Office	
1700 W. Inving	PK # 210A					
CHICAGO IL Q					CO	
Katherine . To	of Taxpayer: - Grain	ntee's Addi	ness .			
16636 N. Bosw	orth					
ChaoIL 60626						